

## Washington Section National Council of Negro Women, Inc.

NATIONAL FOUNDER

Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune

NATIONAL PRESIDENT EMERITA

Dr. Dorothy I. Height

NATIONAL CHAIR

Dr. Johnnetta B. Cole

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Janice L. Mathis

WASHINGTON SECTION President

Lori M. Hawkins

1st Vice President

Vacant

2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President

June E. Cash

**3rd Vice President** Sara J. Perry

Recording Secretary Diedra B. Yates

Assistant Recording Secretary

Shirley Evbuoma

**Corresponding Secretary** 

Theresa Melton

Asst. Corresponding Secretary

Linda D. Lynch

**Treasurer** Charmaine R. Davis

Assistant Treasurer

Chola Dawkins

Financial Secretary
Jeanine Carter

Nomination Chair

Shirley Graham

Members-At-Large Denise Bond

Erma J. McCray Gale Perry

Affiliated With:

The National Council of Women of the United States

International Council of Women/National Assembly for Social Policy & Development May 13, 2022

To our donors and supporters,

Thank you for supporting the Stepping into Success Shoe Drive sponsored by the Washington Section of the National Council of Negro Women, Inc. Our goal is to support the local community through service, advocacy, and partnerships. This shoe drive supported Suited for Change, a local non-profit organization that provides women in need with the professional attire, coaching and skills training. Your generous donation has just changed the lives of women who are re-entering the workforce, and because of you, the women will have appropriate shoes to complete their interview attire. Abundance became the word for our shoe drive, and we were able to support 2 additional non-profit organizations with your donations, the Phyllis Wheatley YWCA and the First Baptist Church of Deanwood. Both were grateful for the unexpected bounty, which were needed by both organizations.

Thank you again for your donation to support our effort and hope you will continue to partner with us in the future.

Sincerely,

Lori Hawkins

Lori Hawkins President, Washington Section National Council of Negro Women, Inc. Diedra Yates

Diedra Yates Project Leader Stepping Into Success Shoe Drive

Washington Section, National Council of Negro Women, Inc.
P.O. Box 91932
900 Brentwood Road NE
Washington, DC 20066
NCNW is a recognized 501(c)3 charitable organization by the Federal Government.